RESOLUTION NO. 4101

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER AND ASSISTANT CITY MANAGER/ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIRECTOR TO EXECUTE ALL CONTRACTS, AGREEMENTS, PROPOSALS, AND MEMORANDA OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE CITY OF ALBANY AND OTHER PARTIES.

BE IT RESOLVED that Albany City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager and the Assistant City Manager/Administrative Services Director to execute all contracts, agreements, proposals, and memoranda of understanding, and any other documents of the same type that have received Council approval between the City of Albany and other parties, unless otherwise directed by the Council; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Resolution No. 2294 is hereby superseded with the adoption of this resolution.

DATED this 12 day of May, 1999.

Council President

ATTEST:

City Manager

Assistant City Manager/Administrative Services Director